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ENROLLED 

H. B. 4330 

(BY DELEGATES BEANE, BUTCHER, FERRELL, 

YEAGER, BLAIR, ROMINE AND SCHOEN) 

[Passed March 13, 2004; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

r ....... 

AN ACT to amend the code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, by 

adding thereto a new section, designated § 16-5-36, relating to 

vital statistics; authorizing electronic filing of certificates. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be amended 

by adding thereto a new section, designated §16-5-36, to read as 

follows: 

ARTICLE 5. VITAL STATISTICS. 

§16-5-36. Electronic filing. 

1 That any certificate filed pursuant to this article may be 

2 filed electronically. 
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